

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20649/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 23/04/2003 in RSA No. 2042/1989
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SITA BALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Davender M. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. JB. Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. MC. Rohtak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel submits that petitioner No.1 has died on 23rd March, 2006. He p
rays for time

to take necessary steps to bring the legal representatives on record.

The case is adjourned by six weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master