

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20649/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2003 in RSA No.2042/1989 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SITA BALI(DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Davender Mohan Verma, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

R.No.2: Mr. S.B. Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master