

ä ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 947/2008

SITA BALI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER LAL & ANR.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Davender Mohan Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter before the Court.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
(COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.12.04  
13:34:04 IST  
Reason: