

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. .... /2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 947/2008

SITA BALI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 01/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Davender Mohan Verma, Adv.  
For Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. B. Mudgal, Adv.  
For Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the both the  
sides, post after three months.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master