

Application for substitution (unregistered) and application for withdrawal of Substitution application along with application for exemption from filing official translation registered as I.A. No. 3 & 4. Both unregistered and registered applications were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 25.03.2014 when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following orders :

"These applications are disposed of with a direction to the applicant to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry."

It is submitted that Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the proposed Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 has not cured the defects stated above till date.

For non-compliance of Order dated 25.03.2014 Office Report on Default was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 03.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter before the Court."

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.10.2015 when the following order was passed:

"At the request of the learned counsel for both the sides, post after three months."

The matter above mentioned along with unregistered application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Minakshi Vij, Advocate
62, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi
2. Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate
C-4/93-2, Safdarjung Development Area, New Delhi
3. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate
114, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR