

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.11 SECTION IV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 947/2008  
SITA BALI(DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

SUNDER LAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 29/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Davender Mohan Verma, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. Bankay Bihari Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Respondent No.1 had expired in the year 2009.  
It appears that an application for substitution of legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No.1 was filed and  
now the applicants want to withdraw the same.

Permission is granted.

In view of the permission, the appellant is directed  
to take steps to implead the legal representatives of  
deceased respondent No.1. Needful be done within a  
period of one month.

In case it is not done within the stipulated period,  
the appeal will stand abated as against respondent No.1.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Chander Bala )

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.947 OF 2008  
SITA BALI(DEAD) BY LRS. APPELLANTS  
VERSUS

SUNDER LAL & ANR. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The Respondent No.1 had expired in the year 2009.  
It appears that an application for substitution of legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No.1 was filed and  
now the applicants want to withdraw the same.

Permission is granted.

In view of the permission, the appellant is directed  
to take steps to implead the legal representatives of  
deceased respondent No.1. Needful be done within a  
period of one month.

In case it is not done within the stipulated period,  
the appeal will stand abated as against respondent No.1.

.....J.

[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.

[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;

JUNE 29, 2016