

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.947/2008

SITA BALI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter was taken up on the second call.

None appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel appeared for respondent No.1.

The appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J
[R. BANUMATHI]

November 23, 2016;
New Delhi.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).947/2008

SITA BALI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNDER LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(The signed order is placed on the file)